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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Physiology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]
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A002123277 SHINE  DE Female No  1 1 UR  11  473.00  571.00  669.00  764.00  856.00  946.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002039770 JOYDIP  MALIK Male No  2  1 2 SC  12  454.00  547.00  641.00  735.00  828.00  908.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002133078 YEASMIN  KHATUN Female No  3 3 UR  3  454.00  544.00  641.00  732.00  822.00  908.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000782989 KOUSHIKI  BISWAS Female No  4 4 UR  5  452.00  539.00  634.00  727.00  817.00  904.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002050721 TRISHA  BANERJEE Female No  5 5 UR  2  447.00  541.00  635.00  729.00  819.00  894.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002115397 CHANDRABROTO  MITRA Male No  6 6 UR  13  446.00  535.00  626.00  716.00  805.00  892.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002385095 RUPSAYARI  SARKAR Female No  7 7 UR  9  443.00  529.00  622.00  713.00  800.00  886.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000733867 RIJOY  DAS Male No  8  1 8 OBC-B  22  429.00  513.00  609.00  693.00  777.00  858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001877718 IBTESHAM  NASAR Female No  9  1 9 OBC-A  1  417.00  501.00  592.00  676.00  756.00  834.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001232356 SANIA  PARWEZ Female No  10  2 10 OBC-A  10  415.00  510.00  605.00  696.00  770.00  830.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000544024 SNEHA  SHAW Female No  11 11 UR  5  409.00  491.00  582.00  664.00  746.00  818.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001767622 NEMAT  PARWEEN Female No  12 12 UR  5  408.00  485.00  580.00  667.00  744.00  816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000726703 SAMPURNA  BARIK Female No  13  2 13 SC  6  406.00  491.00  582.00  667.00  751.00  812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002289925 PRITHA  MAJI Female No  14  3 14 SC  11  404.00  484.00  574.00  660.00  740.00  808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001675348 NAYAAB  KHATOON Female No  15  3 15 OBC-A  3  400.00  480.00  567.00  647.00  725.00  800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000880627 ARUPA  MODAK Female No  16  2 16 OBC-B  2  397.00  485.00  576.00  664.00  734.00  794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001620167 TAMOJIT  BANIK Male No  17 17 UR  8  396.00  477.00  567.00  648.00  728.00  792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001926415 PRIYA  PAL Female No  18 18 UR  6  396.00  477.00  567.00  648.00  722.00  792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000513803 KAKULI  DEBNATH Female No  19 19 UR  1  392.00  459.00  551.00  633.00  711.00  784.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001679521 WAQAS  ABDULLAH Male No  20  4 20 OBC-A  5  389.00  467.00  555.00  635.00  713.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001972191 SWAGATA  ROY Female No  21 21 UR  4  388.00  464.00  554.00  644.00  720.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000533799 TRISHA  MONDAL Female No  22  4 22 SC  1  385.00  456.00  544.00  624.00  699.00  770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001200513 SOHAM  KUNDU Male No  23 23 UR  8  383.00  461.00  545.00  623.00  696.00  766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001973502 SUBHARANJAN  SINGH Male No  24 24 UR  3  383.00  459.00  542.00  619.00  695.00  766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001880646 MANISH  SINGH Male No  25 25 UR  12  378.00  452.00  542.00  616.00  690.00  756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001796087 AADITYA PRATAP SINGH Male No  26 26 UR  6  377.00  443.00  539.00  625.00  691.00  754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001084180 ZOYA Female No  27  5 27 OBC-A  3  375.00  450.00  532.00  609.00  684.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002244268 PRIYA  ROY Female No  28 28 UR  3  374.00  449.00  532.00  612.00  687.00  748.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000834571 SOUVIK  DAS Male No  29  5 29 SC  10  373.00  453.00  536.00  616.00  684.00  746.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002081411 AYESHA  NAFISHA Female No  30 30 UR  3  373.00  451.00  542.00  620.00  692.00  746.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001302148 ANUSKA  GHOSH Female No  31  3 31 OBC-B  12  372.00  436.00  526.00  606.00  680.00  744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002108773 RUPSA  SARDAR Female No  32  6 32 SC  4  369.00  437.00  524.00  600.00  670.00  738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001382638 SNEHA  KOERY Female No  33 33 UR  9  366.00  431.00  519.00  598.00  667.00  732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002367282 SAYAN  BISWAS Male No  34  7 34 SC  1  364.00  439.00  516.00  591.00  663.00  728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001160980 CHAYANIKA  CHANDRA Female No  35 35 UR  18  363.00  432.00  515.00  589.00  658.00  726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321851 SOUMYAJEET  SHEE Male No  36  4 36 OBC-B  11  362.00  433.00  511.00  583.00  654.00  724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001164077 MONISHA  NANDI Female No  37 37 UR  5  362.00  422.00  511.00  598.00  664.00  724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002114703 SANIA  SULTANA Female No  38 38 UR  10  361.00  426.00  522.00  603.00  668.00  722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001796174 DIYA  KARMAKAR Female No  39 39 UR  13  360.00  441.00  524.00  605.00  665.00  720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002108580 ANTARA  PANDEY Female No  40  8 40 SC  3  355.00  426.00  506.00  582.00  653.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001509562 SWARNALI  MANNA Female No  41  5 41 OBC-B  11  354.00  424.00  504.00  574.00  644.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002194869 MD JISAN UDDIN Male No  42 42 UR  5  354.00  415.00  503.00  584.00  647.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001424525 VIVEK  CHAUBEY Male No  43 43 UR  11  351.00  423.00  510.00  582.00  642.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001765492 SNEHA  KUMARI Female No  44  9 44 SC  13  351.00  412.00  501.00  577.00  641.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002416985 ANUSHNA  GHATAK Female No  45 45 UR  5  350.00  422.00  497.00  569.00  637.00  700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001162802 ANKITA  GHOSH Female No  46 46 UR  12  350.00  420.00  496.00  566.00  636.00  700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000723676 RAKHI  MANNA Female No  47 47 UR  4  348.00  422.00  498.00  572.00  638.00  696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001100052 SANIYA  PARVIN Female No  48  6 48 OBC-A  23  341.00  411.00  488.00  562.00  632.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000811490 SAGNIK  BANERJEE Male No  49 49 UR  6  340.00  413.00  487.00  560.00  622.00  680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000701310 MD AMAAN KARIM Male No  50 50 UR  1  337.00  395.00  475.00  551.00  616.00  674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000404238 SANCHITA  NATH Female No  51  6 51 OBC-B  1  336.00  406.00  477.00  547.00  615.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001973967 CHANDAN  KOLEY Male No  52  10 52 SC  4  336.00  400.00  482.00  546.00  609.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000308622 SOUMIK  BARMAN Male No  53  11 53 SC  9  335.00  403.00  480.00  551.00  619.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001980952 SHANIA  RAKIB Female No  54 54 UR  8  332.00  392.00  482.00  554.00  614.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000071781 ARUNIMA  BAGCHI Female No  55  12 55 SC  6  331.00  401.00  481.00  551.00  611.00  662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001877239 PUBALI  BASU Female No  56 56 UR  16  329.00  400.00  471.00  541.00  600.00  658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002232089 SHREYA  MONDAL Female No  57 57 UR  5  324.00  382.00  454.00  525.00  590.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002291551 RIZWANA  PARWEEN Female No  58  7 58 OBC-A  7  324.00  375.00  457.00  532.00  597.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001718037 VEDANTA KUMAR BHAGAT Male No  59 59 UR  4  317.00  371.00  461.00  528.00  582.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002210405 SHAYISTA  RAKIB Female No  60 60 UR  8  316.00  374.00  460.00  524.00  582.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001532853 RUPREKHA  SAHA Female No  61 61 UR  6  313.00  373.00  449.00  510.00  570.00  626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000462110 SHAAN AMIN ANSARI Male No  62 62 UR  3  312.00  372.00  443.00  504.00  564.00  624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000334804 ISHA  BISWAS Female No  63  13 63 SC  9  311.00  372.00  437.00  501.00  562.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Hooghly Mohsin College,Hooghly
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Physiology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001283563 AL AYAAN KHAN Male No  64  7 64 OBC-B  3  303.00  363.00  435.00  495.00  551.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002158811 SRIRAM  YADAV Male No  65  8 65 OBC-B  3  302.00  352.00  434.00  496.00  554.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001293241 PRIYA  RAI Female No  66  9 66 OBC-B  4  302.00  343.00  434.00  505.00  560.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002128031 SHUVOJIT  MURA Male No  67  1 67 ST  11  300.00  355.00  423.00  487.00  545.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000498023 SHEKH TAHSIN ANJUM Female No  68  8 68 OBC-A  13  300.00  350.00  440.00  500.00  550.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001769279 SHAKSHI  THAKUR Female No  69 69 UR  18  299.00  350.00  426.00  492.00  546.00  598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000290235 SOUNAVA  

BHATTACHARYA

Male No  70 70 UR  5  298.00  358.00  424.00  484.00  544.00  596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001227727 ANIKET  PRASAD Male No  71  14 71 SC  1  298.00  348.00  432.00  496.00  546.00  596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001167255 ANAMIKA  MAJUMDER Female No  72 72 UR  8  295.00  353.00  416.00  477.00  535.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Hooghly Mohsin College,Hooghly
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Physiology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001554732 PRIYANI  BAG Male No  73 73 UR  3  294.00  354.00  415.00  475.00  532.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001532908 ANISH  SARKAR Male No  74  15 74 SC  5  293.00  354.00  419.00  480.00  536.00  586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001660229 SOMSUBHRA  MUKHERJEE Male No  75 75 UR  17  284.00  338.00  401.00  462.00  516.00  568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001658720 PRINCE KUMAR SINGH Male No  76 76 UR  6  284.00  334.00  404.00  462.00  518.00  568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002132079 ESNEHA  BANO Female No  77 77 UR  4  281.00  329.00  402.00  462.00  514.00  562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002198737 DEEP  PARAMANICK Male No  78  10 78 OBC-B  11  267.00  318.00  379.00  431.00  483.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001141104 VIKRANT KUMAR SHAW Male No  79 79 UR  3  257.00  304.00  374.00  421.00  468.00  514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Hooghly Mohsin College,Hooghly
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Physiology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001877718 IBTESHAM  NASAR Female No  9  1 1 OBC-A  1  417.00  501.00  592.00  676.00  756.00  834.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001232356 SANIA  PARWEZ Female No  10  2 2 OBC-A  10  415.00  510.00  605.00  696.00  770.00  830.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001675348 NAYAAB  KHATOON Female No  15  3 3 OBC-A  3  400.00  480.00  567.00  647.00  725.00  800.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001679521 WAQAS  ABDULLAH Male No  20  4 4 OBC-A  5  389.00  467.00  555.00  635.00  713.00  778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001084180 ZOYA Female No  27  5 5 OBC-A  3  375.00  450.00  532.00  609.00  684.00  750.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001100052 SANIYA  PARVIN Female No  48  6 6 OBC-A  23  341.00  411.00  488.00  562.00  632.00  682.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002291551 RIZWANA  PARWEEN Female No  58  7 7 OBC-A  7  324.00  375.00  457.00  532.00  597.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000498023 SHEKH TAHSIN ANJUM Female No  68  8 8 OBC-A  13  300.00  350.00  440.00  500.00  550.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Physiology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000733867 RIJOY  DAS Male No  8  1 1 OBC-B  22  429.00  513.00  609.00  693.00  777.00  858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000880627 ARUPA  MODAK Female No  16  2 2 OBC-B  2  397.00  485.00  576.00  664.00  734.00  794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001302148 ANUSKA  GHOSH Female No  31  3 3 OBC-B  12  372.00  436.00  526.00  606.00  680.00  744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002321851 SOUMYAJEET  SHEE Male No  36  4 4 OBC-B  11  362.00  433.00  511.00  583.00  654.00  724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001509562 SWARNALI  MANNA Female No  41  5 5 OBC-B  11  354.00  424.00  504.00  574.00  644.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000404238 SANCHITA  NATH Female No  51  6 6 OBC-B  1  336.00  406.00  477.00  547.00  615.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001283563 AL AYAAN KHAN Male No  64  7 7 OBC-B  3  303.00  363.00  435.00  495.00  551.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002158811 SRIRAM  YADAV Male No  65  8 8 OBC-B  3  302.00  352.00  434.00  496.00  554.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001293241 PRIYA  RAI Female No  66  9 9 OBC-B  4  302.00  343.00  434.00  505.00  560.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Physiology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002198737 DEEP  PARAMANICK Male No  78  10 10 OBC-B  11  267.00  318.00  379.00  431.00  483.00  534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Physiology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002039770 JOYDIP  MALIK Male No  2  1 1 SC  12  454.00  547.00  641.00  735.00  828.00  908.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000726703 SAMPURNA  BARIK Female No  13  2 2 SC  6  406.00  491.00  582.00  667.00  751.00  812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002289925 PRITHA  MAJI Female No  14  3 3 SC  11  404.00  484.00  574.00  660.00  740.00  808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000533799 TRISHA  MONDAL Female No  22  4 4 SC  1  385.00  456.00  544.00  624.00  699.00  770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000834571 SOUVIK  DAS Male No  29  5 5 SC  10  373.00  453.00  536.00  616.00  684.00  746.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002108773 RUPSA  SARDAR Female No  32  6 6 SC  4  369.00  437.00  524.00  600.00  670.00  738.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002367282 SAYAN  BISWAS Male No  34  7 7 SC  1  364.00  439.00  516.00  591.00  663.00  728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002108580 ANTARA  PANDEY Female No  40  8 8 SC  3  355.00  426.00  506.00  582.00  653.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001765492 SNEHA  KUMARI Female No  44  9 9 SC  13  351.00  412.00  501.00  577.00  641.00  702.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Physiology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001973967 CHANDAN  KOLEY Male No  52  10 10 SC  4  336.00  400.00  482.00  546.00  609.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000308622 SOUMIK  BARMAN Male No  53  11 11 SC  9  335.00  403.00  480.00  551.00  619.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000071781 ARUNIMA  BAGCHI Female No  55  12 12 SC  6  331.00  401.00  481.00  551.00  611.00  662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000334804 ISHA  BISWAS Female No  63  13 13 SC  9  311.00  372.00  437.00  501.00  562.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001227727 ANIKET  PRASAD Male No  71  14 14 SC  1  298.00  348.00  432.00  496.00  546.00  596.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001532908 ANISH  SARKAR Male No  74  15 15 SC  5  293.00  354.00  419.00  480.00  536.00  586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Hooghly Mohsin College,Hooghly
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.SC) in Physiology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological 

Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002128031 SHUVOJIT  MURA Male No  67  1 1 ST  11  300.00  355.00  423.00  487.00  545.00  600.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


